Renesas Electronics America Inc - DF38104HV Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Number
of Execution
States
→
→
→→→→→→→→
Appendix D   Product Code Lineup
Rev. 7.00  Mar. 08, 2010  Page 485 of 510
REJ09B0024-0700
Table D.3 Product Code Lineup of H8/38002S Group
Product Type
Part No.
Model Marking
Package
(Package Code)
HD64338002SH 38002 (***) H 64-pin QFP (FP-64A) H8/38002S Mask ROM
version
HD64338002SFZ 38002 (***)  64-pin LQFP (FP-64K)
Regular
product
HD64338002SFT 38002 (***) FT 64-pin QFP (TNP-64B)
  HD64338002SHW 38002 (***) H 64-pin QFP (FP-64A)
  HD64338002SFZW 38002 (***)  64-pin LQFP (FP-64K)
Product with
wide-range
temperature
specifications HD64338002SFTW 38002 (***) FT 64-pin QFP (TNP-64B)
HD64338001SH 38001 (***) H 64-pin QFP (FP-64A) H8/38001S Mask ROM
version HD64338001SFZ 38001 (***)  64-pin LQFP (FP-64K)
Regular
product
HD64338001SFT 38001 (***) FT 64-pin QFP (TNP-64B)
  HD64338001SHW 38001 (***) H 64-pin QFP (FP-64A)
  HD64338001SFZW 38001 (***)  64-pin LQFP (FP-64K)
Product with
wide-range
temperature
specifications HD64338001SFTW 38001 (***) FT 64-pin QFP (TNP-64B)
HD64338000SH 38000 (***) H 64-pin QFP (FP-64A) H8/38000S Mask ROM
version HD64338000SFZ 38000 (***)  64-pin LQFP (FP-64K)
Regular
product
HD64338000SFT 38000 (***) FT 64-pin QFP (TNP-64B)
  HD64338000SHW 38000 (***) H 64-pin QFP (FP-64A)
  HD64338000SFZW 38000 (***)  64-pin LQFP (FP-64K)
Product with
wide-range
temperature
specifications HD64338000SFTW 38000 (***) FT 64-pin QFP (TNP-64B)
Legend:
(***): ROM code